NY PSC Tariff No. 5 – Telephone PAETEC Communications, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 09/01/2017 Section: 6 Leaf: 2 Revision: 3 Superceding Revision: 2

Effective Rate Schedule

B. EFFECTIVE RATE SCHEDULES

4.4	Commercial Dedicated 800/888/877 Inbound		
	Billing Minimum: Thirty Seco		ds
	Billing Increments:	Six Seconds	
	4.4.1 Intrastate/IntraLATA		
	LATA 132		\$0.049
	LATA 974		\$0.049
	All other LA	ГAs	\$0.049
	MRC		\$5.54 (I)
4.5	Residential Switched Outbound (1+)		
	Billing Minimum:	One Minute	

- Billing Minimum:One MinuteBilling Increments:One Minute4.5.1Intrastate\$0.10454.5.2IntraLATA\$0.1045
- 4.6 <u>Residential Switched 800/888/877 Inbound</u> Billing Minimum: One Minute Billing Increments: One Minute
 - 4.6.1 Intrastate/IntraLATA \$0.1045 MRC \$3.30 (I)
- 4.7 <u>800/888/877 Inbound with PIN</u> Tariff Reference: Section 3.3.9 Intrastate/IntraLATA Rate: \$0.142 per minute

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212